BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION WILLOWS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT COUNTY OF GLENN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION #2023-24-12

LINCOLN'S BIRTHDAY OBSERVANCE

WHEREAS, Education Code §37220 authorizes the Board of Education by resolution, to revise the date upon which the schools of the District close in observance of Lincoln's Birthday;

WHEREAS, the District has entered into an agreement with the Willows Unified Teachers Association to celebrate Lincoln's Birthday on February 18, 2025;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Education of the Willows Unified School District hereby revises the date upon which the schools of the district will close in observance of Lincoln's Birthday to February 18, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Willows Unified School District on May 2, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	President, Board of Education
-	, Clerk/Secretary of the Board of Education of the ol District, County of Glenn, do hereby certify that the foregoing
	opted by said Board at a meeting held at its regular meeting place on
•	etion is contained in the minutes of the meeting of said Board of Education.
ATTEST:	Clerk/Secretary, Board of Education